
 
ROLES: 
Mother/Mikvah	Attendant	
Patron	3	
Paquette	
Pitti	Sing	
Flora	
Mrs.	Ten	Brock	
Witch,	Mother	
Till	Eulenspiegel		
Hattie,	Gladys	 	
Suzuki	 	
Witch	 	
Mrs.	Ott		
Flora	
Anna	Hope	

UNCOVERED	
Stonewall	
Candide	
The	Mikado	
La	Traviata	 	
Sally	 	
Hansel	and	Gretel	 	
Trickster	Trilogy	Education	Tour	
Roscoe	 	
Madama	Butterfly	 	
Hansel	and	Gretel	
Susannah	
La	Traviata	
The	Mother	of	Us	All	

City	Lyric	Opera	
New	York	City	Opera	
Chautauqua	Opera	
Chautauqua	Opera	
Chautauqua	Opera	
Light	Opera	of	New	York	 	
Opera	Pomme	Rouge,	The	Kennedy	Center	
Virginia	Opera	
Seagle	Music	Colony	New	Opera	Workshop	
Ash	Lawn	Opera	Young	Artist	Outreach	
Seagle	Music	Colony	
Seagle	Music	Colony	
New	York	Opera	Exchange	
Manhattan	School	of	Music	Opera	Theater	

2020	
2019	
2018	
2016	
2016	
2016	
2016	
2015	
2015	
2015	
2014	
2014	
2014	
2013	

 
PARTIAL/COVERED ROLES: 
Donna	Elvira	(studied)	
Agathe	
Katisha	
Mrs.	Pearce	
Lucretia		

Don	Giovanni	
Der	Freischütz	
The	Mikado	
My	Fair	Lady	 	
The	Rape	of	Lucretia	

Chautauqua	Opera	
Virginia	Opera	
Chautauqua	Opera	
Ash	Lawn	Opera		
Ken	Merrill	Seminar	–	Manhattan	School		

2018	
2017	
2016	
2015	
2013	

CONCERTS/COMPETITIONS: 
Apprentice	Artist	
Vocal	Arts	Fellow	
Semi-Finalist	
Semi-Finalist	
Principal	
Soloist	

Opera	Highlights	
Fall	Island	Seminar	Recital	
McCammon	Voice	Competition	
Mildred	Miller	Voice	Competition	
Opera	in	the	Park	Concerts	
Joan	Tower’s	“Music	Alive!”	

Chautauqua	Opera	
Fall	Island	Vocal	Arts	Seminar	
Fort	Worth,	TX	
Pittsburgh,	PA	
Virginia	Opera	
Bard	College	Conservatory	

2018	
2018	
2018	
2016	
2016	
2015	

 
DIRECTORS 
Leonard	Foglia	
Jay	Lesenger	
Beth	Greenburg	
Kathleen	Belcher	

CONDUCTORS 
Steven	Osgood	
Carolyn	Kuan	
Jorge	Parodi	
Stuart	Chaftez	

COACHES 
Tony	Manoli	
Miriam	Charney	
Shelby	Rhoades	
Eric	Sedgwick	

COMPOSERS 
Lori	Laitman	
Iain	Bell	
Jeremy	Gill	
Juliana	Hall	
	

EDUCATION/RESIDENCIES: 
Chautauqua	Opera	Apprenticeship	
Fall	Island	Vocal	Arts	Seminar	
Virginia	Opera	Emerging	Artist	Program	
Ash	Lawn	Opera	Young	Artist	Program		
Seagle	Music	Colony	 	
Vocal	Arts	Fellowship	
Master’s	Degree	in	Vocal	Performance	
Centre	d’Arts	Orford	 	
Crittenden	Opera	Workshop	 	
Bachelor’s	Degree	in	Vocal	Performance	  

Chautauqua,	NY	
Potsdam,	NY	
Norfolk,	VA	 	
Charlottesville,	VA	
Schroon	Lake,	NY	
Bard	College	Conseratory	
Manhattan	School	of	Music	
Montreal,	Quebec	
Boston,	MA	
University	of	Southern	Maine 

2018,	2016	
2018	
2017,	2015	
2015	
2014	
2014	
2014	
2013	
2011,	2010	
2010	

 
SPECIAL SKILLS:  
Assistant	Stage	Manager	(PORTopera,	2011),	11	years	of	competitive	horseback	riding,	belly	dance,	on	stage	Heely	experience 

RACHAEL BRAUNSTEIN | Soprano 
 
rachaelbraunstein.com 
rachael.braunstein@gmail.com 
508. 308. 1608 

	


