# RACHAEL BRAUNSTEIN | Soprano

rachaelbraunstein.com rachael.braunstein@gmail.com 508. 308. 1608



DO	r tre.

Mother/Mikvah Attendant	UNCOVERED	City Lyric Opera	2020
Patron 3	Stonewall	New York City Opera	2019
Paquette	Candide	Chautauqua Opera	2018
Pitti Sing	The Mikado	Chautauqua Opera	2016
Flora	La Traviata	Chautauqua Opera	2016
Mrs. Ten Brock	Sally	Light Opera of New York	2016
Witch, Mother	Hansel and Gretel	Opera Pomme Rouge, The Kennedy Center	2016
Till Eulenspiegel	Trickster Trilogy Education Tour	Virginia Opera	2015
Hattie, Gladys	Roscoe	Seagle Music Colony New Opera Workshop	2015
Suzuki	Madama Butterfly	Ash Lawn Opera Young Artist Outreach	2015
Witch	Hansel and Gretel	Seagle Music Colony	2014
Mrs. Ott	Susannah	Seagle Music Colony	2014
Flora	La Traviata	New York Opera Exchange	2014
Anna Hope	The Mother of Us All	Manhattan School of Music Opera Theater	2013

## PARTIAL/COVERED ROLES:

Donna Elvira (studied)	Don Giovanni	Chautauqua Opera	2018
Agathe	Der Freischütz	Virginia Opera	2017
Katisha	The Mikado	Chautauqua Opera	2016
Mrs. Pearce	My Fair Lady	Ash Lawn Opera	2015
Lucretia	The Rape of Lucretia	Ken Merrill Seminar – Manhattan School	2013

## **CONCERTS/COMPETITIONS:**

Apprentice Artist	Opera Highlights	Chautauqua Opera	2018
Vocal Arts Fellow	Fall Island Seminar Recital	Fall Island Vocal Arts Seminar	2018
Semi-Finalist	McCammon Voice Competition	Fort Worth, TX	2018
Semi-Finalist	Mildred Miller Voice Competition	Pittsburgh, PA	2016
Principal	Opera in the Park Concerts	Virginia Opera	2016
Soloist	Joan Tower's "Music Alive!"	Bard College Conservatory	2015

DIRECTORS	CONDUCTORS	COACHES	COMPOSERS
Leonard Foglia	Steven Osgood	Tony Manoli	Lori Laitman
Jay Lesenger	Carolyn Kuan	Miriam Charney	Iain Bell
Beth Greenburg	Jorge Parodi	Shelby Rhoades	Jeremy Gill
Kathleen Belcher	Stuart Chaftez	Eric Sedgwick	Juliana Hall

# EDUCATION/RESIDENCIES:

Chautauqua Opera Apprenticeship	Chautauqua, NY	2018, 2016
Fall Island Vocal Arts Seminar	Potsdam, NY	2018
Virginia Opera Emerging Artist Program	Norfolk, VA	2017, 2015
Ash Lawn Opera Young Artist Program	Charlottesville, VA	2015
Seagle Music Colony	Schroon Lake, NY	2014
Vocal Arts Fellowship	Bard College Conseratory	2014
Master's Degree in Vocal Performance	Manhattan School of Music	2014
Centre d'Arts Orford	Montreal, Quebec	2013
Crittenden Opera Workshop	Boston, MA	2011, 2010
Bachelor's Degree in Vocal Performance	University of Southern Maine	2010

## SPECIAL SKILLS:

Assistant Stage Manager (PORTopera, 2011), 11 years of competitive horseback riding, belly dance, on stage Heely experience